Church Notices-

This week 23" - 29 sept

12noon
6:00pm

10:30am
1:30pm

Monday

Tuesday

3:30pm
7:30pm

Wednesday 10:00am
1:30pm

10:00am
1:30pm
5:00pm
7:30pm

9-3pm
10-12

Thursday

Friday

6:30pm
Saturday 10am-7pm

7:30pm

8:40-9:40am
10:45am

Sunday

Weight watchers
Weight Watchers

Take a Break — everyone welcome
Pramtime for babies, toddlers & carers
Story, song and craft.

MEND - for 5-7 year olds

Church prayer time — everyone welcome

Smarties

WOW (Prospects group)

For vulnerable adults and their carers
£2 admission (includes refreshments)

Pramtime (as above)

Pramtime (as above)
Scramblers(Urban Saints) - ages 3-5
CHURCH MEETING

Smarties

Coffee Morning at Macedonia URC
For Macmillan Cancer Support
Friday Gang — ages 6-10

GO! Weekend at Christ Church
NWBA Celebration at Wallasey
Speaker: Rev Ernie Whalley

Church Breakfast served

HARVEST Service led by Helen Boswell
Preacher: Ann Ridgeway

Harvest donations to work of Tearfund

Ministers available this week:

Derek Barron

688 4129

Dorothy Kendrick 624 7503

Church Office open this week: Mon - Fri 10am - 12 noon
(answer phone available out of hours — 0161 682 4761)

EMERGENCY PRAYER LINE 07814616580

Roman Road Church Failsworth

An Independent Methodist Fellowship in partnership
with the Baptist Union of Great Britain

www.romanroadimchurch.org.uk

Hello

Our Worship Service today will be led by Dorothy Kendrick and our
Preacher is Rev David Ireland, Minister of Union Street URC.

There will be a retiring Collection for the work of Francis House.

Light refreshments will be served in the hall after this service and you
are invited to stay and share in fellowship.

HARVEST CELEBRATIONS

Next Sunday our harvest celebrations will focus on the work of
Tearfund. Envelopes will be available next week for your harvest
donations for the work of Tearfund.

CLIC Sargent for Children with Cancer

This charity currently helps 2 out of 3 families affected by
childhood cancer - aiming to support the whole family through
treatment.

The CLIC Sargent Social Care teams are based at Manchester
Children’s Hospital and Christies Hospital.

Big Bucket Collection - volunteers needed to collect at
Morrisons Failsworth on 3™ October.

Interested? See Elizabeth.

GO! Weekend at Christ Church Chadderton

Saturday 28" Sept 10am-7pm Exhibition and seminars
Sunday 29" Sept 1:45pm-4pm Exhibition open.

See www.christchurchchadderton.co.uk/GO-weekend.html for
more details. Seminars do NOT have to be booked in advance.



http://www.christchurchchadderton.co.uk/GO-weekend.html

