Notices-	This week 23 rd - 29 th Sept
12noon 6:00pm	Weight watchers Weight Watchers
Tuesday 10:30am 1:30pm 3:30pm 7:30pm	Take a Break – everyone welcome Pramtime for babies, toddlers & carers Story, song and craft.
	MEND – for 5-7 year olds Church prayer time – everyone welcome
10:00am 1:30pm	Smarties WOW (Prospects group) For vulnerable adults and their carers £2 admission (includes refreshments)
10:00am 1:30pm 5:00pm 7:30pm	Pramtime (as above) Pramtime (as above) Scramblers(Urban Saints) - ages 3-5 CHURCH MEETING
9-3pm 10-12 6:30pm	Smarties Coffee Morning at Macedonia URC For Macmillan Cancer Support Friday Gang – ages 6-10
10am-7pm 7:30pm	GO! Weekend at Christ Church NWBA Celebration at Wallasey Speaker: Rev Ernie Whalley
8:40-9:40am 10:45am	Church Breakfast served <mark>HARVEST Service</mark> led by Helen Boswell Preacher: Ann Ridgeway
	12noon 6:00pm 10:30am 1:30pm 3:30pm 7:30pm 10:00am 1:30pm 10:00am 1:30pm 7:30pm 7:30pm 9-3pm 10-12 6:30pm 10am-7pm 7:30pm 8:40-9:40am

Church Office open this week: Mon - Fri 10am - 12 noon (answer phone available out of hours – 0161 682 4761)

EMERGENCY PRAYER LINE 07814616580

Roman Road Church Failsworth

An Independent Methodist Fellowship in partnership with the Baptist Union of Great Britain

www.romanroadimchurch.org.uk

Hello

Our Worship Service today will be led by Dorothy Kendrick and our Preacher is Rev David Ireland, Minister of Union Street URC.

There will be a retiring Collection for the work of Francis House.

Light refreshments will be served in the hall after this service and you are invited to stay and share in fellowship.

HARVEST CELEBRATIONS

Next Sunday our harvest celebrations will focus on the work of Tearfund. Envelopes will be available next week for your harvest donations for the work of Tearfund.

CLIC Sargent for Children with Cancer

This charity currently helps 2 out of 3 families affected by childhood cancer – aiming to support the whole family through treatment.

The CLIC Sargent Social Care teams are based at Manchester Children's Hospital and Christies Hospital.

Big Bucket Collection – volunteers needed to collect at **Morrisons Failsworth on 3rd October.**

Interested? See Elizabeth.

GO! Weekend at Christ Church Chadderton

Saturday 28th Sept 10am-7pm Exhibition and seminars Sunday 29th Sept 1:45pm-4pm Exhibition open.

See <u>www.christchurchchadderton.co.uk/GO-weekend.html</u> for more details. Seminars do NOT have to be booked in advance.

NWBA Forum and Celebration

Sat 28th September at Wallesey. See Notice Board for details